5 Appointing Statutory auditor for auditing Council’s Account 2021-22 

It was decided to appoint Ms. Mohan & Mohan Associates, Thiruvananthapuram as 

Statutory Auditor for Audit the Council’s Account for the Financial Year 2022 – 23 as they have 

quoted the lowest amount of Rs. 1,10,000/-+ GST (One Lakh Ten Thousand + GST) 

Item No. 6 KSHEC-Scholarships to students of Central Universities 

It was decided to reject the request of Devaraj. C for extending KSHEC Scholarships for 

his study in the Central University in Madhya Pradesh as it is not in accordance with the

[...]

It was decided to forward the matter to the government. 

Item No. 8 Facilities for Higher Education Reforms Implementation Cell 

It was resolved to approve the expenditure incurred for providing facilities for Higher 

Education Reforms Implementation Cell amounting to Rs. 2,27757 + GST (Two Lakhs Twenty-

Seven Thousand and Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven + GST) 

Additional Agenda 

Item No. A1: Starting of PF for Contract / Daily Wages Staff in the Council  

It was resolved to initiate steps for starting Provident Fund (PF) for Contract/Daily 

Wages Staff in the KSHEC as per rules in this regard and with the concurrence of the